SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41763/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2023 in MAT No. 557/2020 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.42838/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42839/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42840/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.42837/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pritthish Roy, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State of West Bengal has some personal difficulty today. Accordingly, as prayed by Ms. Muskan Surana, learned counsel, the matter stands adjourned by a week.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR