## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41763/2023

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**SECTION XVI** 

## **VERSUS**

SUSHIL KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pritthish Roy, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Chinmayi Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.10-12, 16 and 17 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1-9, 13-15, 18 and 19 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 12.8.2024.

**APARNA AJITSARIA** Registrar