## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7436/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2023 in MAT No. 557/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcuttal

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SUSHIL KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 42839/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 42837/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 17-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Anand Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Mr. Tanishk Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Satyama Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(KAPIL TANDON) **COURT MASTER (SH)** 

(NIDHI WASON) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**